# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page source=assign#page	1.tif					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael A. Schaldenbrand			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		46107-141				
Address Line 4:	Washing	gton, D	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036			
Address Line 2:	2: Suite 800					
Address Line 1: 1901 L Street NW						
Email: mschaldenbrand@dickinsonwright.com Correspondent Name: Michael Schaldenbrand						
Phone: 248433-7200						
•			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		e	
Fax Number:	(248)433					
CORRESPONDENC						
Application Number: 11683		3701		02002		
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Postal Code:	48111	48111				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
City:		Van Buren Township				
Street Address:		One Village Center Drive				
Name:	Visteon Globa	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Ross Pursifull		04/05/2007				
Guoming G. Zhu			04/10/2007			
		Ν	lame	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:						

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### Attorney Docket No. 46107-0141 (V205-0338)

entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SELECTING DATA CONTENT OF IONIZATION SIGNAL

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Guoming G. Zhu Ross Pursifull

and we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. <u>11/683,701</u>, Filing Date <u>March 8, 2007</u>),

and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Guoming G. Zhu 47288 White Pines Drive Novi, Michigan 48374		
Ross Pursifull 21510 Donaldson Dearborn, MI 48124	Kors Pursifull	5 APR- 2007

BLOOMFIELD 46107-141 824214v1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0214

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### Attorney Docket No. 46107-0141 (V205-0338)

entitled:

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SELECTING DATA CONTENT OF IONIZATION SIGNAL

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Guoming G. Zhu Ross Pursifull

and we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. <u>11/683,701</u>, Filing Date <u>March 8, 2007</u>),

and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Guoming G. Zhu 47288 White Pines Drive Novi, Michigan 48374	Gump G. Th	04-10-2007
Ross Pursifull 21510 Donaldson Dearborn, MI 48124		·

BLOOMFIELD 46107-141 824214v1

## PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0215

**RECORDED: 04/26/2007**